

Issue Reference	April 2022
Production Information	<p>All of our products are made in a small bakery. Whilst the ingredients and allergens are listed below, there is a chance during the production process that cross contamination can occur. To minimise the risk of this, we: Produce vegan and dairy & meat products on different days Ensure nuts are contained and stored away from other ingredients Thoroughly wash & sterilise all equipment used</p>
PRODUCT	INGREDIENTS
Traditional Cornish-Style Pastry	<p>PASTRY: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), water, lard, salt. FILLING: minced beef, swede, onion, potato, butter (milk), black pepper, salt. GLAZE: egg, milk</p>
Jerk Chicken Pie	<p>PASTRY: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), water, Vegetable shortening (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), salt, turmeric. FILLING: Chicken, Jerk rub (onion, garlic, demerara sugar, parsley, smoked paprika, sea salt, black pepper, allspice, cumin, nutmeg, cinnamon, scotch bonnet chilli), Soya sauce (water, salt, colour (plain caramel), sugar, defatted soybeans, wheat), red pepper, lime juice (Preservative (Potassium Metabisulphite)), Brown sugar, chilli powder. GLAZE: Egg</p>
Chicken & Mushroom Pie	<p>PASTRY: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), water, Vegetable shortening (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), salt, Puff Pastry (Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, Iron, Miacin, Thiamine), Margarine (palm and rapeseed oil, water, salt), water, preservative (potassium sorbate). FILLING: chicken, milk, mushroom, cornflour, sage, vegetable stock (Salt, Potato Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Palm Oil, Yeast Extract, Carrot Powder, Onion Powder, Spice (Celery, Turmeric, Black Pepper), Sunflower Oil, Colour (Plain Caramel), Garlic Powder, Flavouring, Parsley, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract), black pepper, salt. GLAZE: Egg</p>
Steak & Stout pie	<p>PASTRY: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), water, Vegetable shortening (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), salt. FILLING: Beef, carrots, onion, Stout (Barley, Wheat), Beef stock (Salt, Potato Starch, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Rapeseed Oil, Flavouring, Palm Oil, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Colour (Ammonia Caramel), Beef Fat, Beef Stock Powder (Beef Extract, Maltodextrin, Salt), Caramelised Sugar Powder), garlic, black pepper, thyme, salt. GLAZE: Egg, thyme</p>
Meat & Potato Pie	<p>PASTRY: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), water, Vegetable shortening (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), salt. FILLING: minced beef, potato, onion, Beef stock (Salt, Potato Starch, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Rapeseed Oil, Flavouring, Palm Oil, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Colour (Ammonia Caramel), Beef Fat, Beef Stock Powder (Beef Extract, Maltodextrin, Salt), Caramelised Sugar Powder), black pepper, salt. GLAZE: Egg</p>

Sausage Roll	<p>PASTRY: Puff Pastry (Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, Iron, Miacin, Thiamine), Margarine (palm and rapeseed oil, water, salt), water, preservative (potassium sorbate). FILLING: Sausagemeat (Pork (80%), Water, Rusk (Wheat Flour, Salt), Seasoning (Wheat flour with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Yeast Extract- Sulphite, Dextrose, Stabilisers, E450i, Preservative (E221 Sulphites), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Soya, Spice Extracts, Spices) Antioxidants:E300, Herb, Onion Powder, Natural Flavouring, Flavouring, Herb Extracts, Natural Colour: Carmine, Colour E150d). GLAZE: Egg</p>
Cheese & bacon quiche	<p>PASTRY: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), water, Shortening (Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed), salt. FILLING: egg, onion, milk, Cheese (Milk, Anti-Caking Agent (Potato Starch)), Bacon (Pork, Water, Salt, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservatives (Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite)), salt, black pepper</p>
Cheese & onion Quiche	<p>PASTRY: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), water, Shortening (Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed), salt). FILLING: egg, onion, milk, Cheese (Milk, Anti-Caking Agent (Potato Starch)), black pepper, salt</p>
Cheese & onion pie	<p>PASTRY: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), water, Vegetable shortening (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), salt, Puff Pastry (Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Margarine (palm and rapeseed oil, water, salt), water, preservative (potassium sorbate). FILLING: Cheese (milk, Anti-Caking Agent (Potato Starch)), onion, Dehydrated Potato (Dried Whole Milk, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Antioxidants (Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Metabisulphite (Sulphites)), egg, black pepper. GLAZE: egg</p>
Aloo Saag pie	<p>PASTRY: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), water, Vegetable shortening (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), salt. FILLING: spinach, sweet potato, tomato, cumin, cinnamon, onion seeds, coriander, cloves, cardamom, chilli, curry powder (Coriander Powder, Turmeric Powder, Cumin, Chickpea Flour, Fenugreek, Fennel, Salt, Mustard Powder, Chilli Powder, Cardamom, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Clove), salt, black pepper, turmeric. GLAZE: soy milk (water, hulled soya beans, Tri-calcium phosphate, stabiliser: Gellan gum, Natural flavouring, vitamins: Riboflavin, B12, D), Chickpea water (Chick Peas, Water, Salt, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), onion seeds</p>
Leek & Mushroom pie	<p>PASTRY: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), water, Shortening (Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed) salt. FILLING: leek, mushroom, cornflour, salt, garlic, black pepper, soy milk (water, hulled soya beans, Tri-calcium phosphate, stabiliser: Gellan gum, Natural flavouring, vitamins: Riboflavin, B12, D). GLAZE: soy milk (water, hulled soya beans, Tri-calcium phosphate, stabiliser: Gellan gum, Natural flavouring, vitamins: Riboflavin, B12, D), chick pea water (Chick Peas, Water, Salt, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid)</p>

Chickpea curry pasty	<p>PASTRY: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), water, Vegetable shortening (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids),, salt, turmeric. FILLING: chickpeas, coconut cream (Coconut, Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), cumin, coriander, black pepper, Curry powder (Coriander Powder, Turmeric Powder, Cumin, Chickpea Flour, Fenugreek, Fennel, Salt, Mustard Powder, Chilli Powder, Cardamom, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Clove), Chilli powder, Cinnamon, Ground Almonds (nuts), garlic, brown sugar, fresh coriander, salt. GLAZE: soy milk (water, hulled soya beans, Tri-calcium phosphate, stabiliser: Gellan gum, Natural flavouring, vitamins: Riboflavin, B12, D), chickpea water (Chick Peas, Water, Salt, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), onion seeds</p>
Vegan Sausage Roll	<p>PASTRY: Wheat Flour (contains: Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Margarine (contains: Palm & Rapeseed Fats & Oils, Water, Salt), Water, Salt. FILLING: Water, Rehydrated Textured soya and wheat Protein (Water, soya protein, wheat protein, Salt, soya bean Oil, Natural Flavouring), Rusk (wheat), Coconut Oil, wheat Starch, soya Protein Concentrate, Chicory Root Fibre, Stabiliser (Methylcellulose); Natural Flavouring, Herbs, Spices, Onion, Garlic, Yeast Extract, Colours: Beetroot, Safflower; Sal, oregano. GLAZE: soy milk (water, hulled soya beans, Tri-calcium phosphate, stabiliser: Gellan gum, Natural flavouring, vitamins: Riboflavin, B12, D), chickpea water (Chick Peas, Water, Salt, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), mixed herbs</p>

Issue Reference	January 19 th 2022
Production Information	<p>All of our products are made in a small bakery. Whilst the ingredients and allergens are listed below, there is a chance during the production process that cross contamination can occur. To minimise the risk of this, we: Produce vegan and dairy & meat products on different days Ensure nuts are contained and stored away from other ingredients Thoroughly wash & sterilise all equipment used</p>